PRINTED: 08/15/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G051		B. WING		R 08/04/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAURA SPRINGS ROAD HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 309 LAURA SPRINGS DR SALISBURY, NC 28144	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
W 130	Therefore, the facility treatment and care of This STANDARD is represented to the STANDARD is	gree the rights of all clients. In must ensure privacy during a personal needs. In the tas evidenced by: In, record review and alled to assure the right to evision of personal care for 1 finding is: In the property of the property of the group home. In throughout the morning, and the group home. In throughout the morning, and the group home with client #2 regarding the priors with either leaving the parea and providing verbal group home and on outings on tinued interview with staff the group home and on outings on tinued interview with staff the group home and on outings on tinued interview with staff the group home and on outings on tinued interview with staff the group home and on outings on tinued interview with staff the group home and on outings on the group home and on outi	W 13	30		
ABORATORY I	<u> </u>	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COM	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAURA SPRINGS ROAD HOME SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) W 130 Continued From page 1 Continued review of records revealed no behavior support plan for client #2. Subsequent review of client #2's record revealed no documented history or behavior related to self-stimulation behavior. Interview with clinical staff on 8/4/21 verified client	34G051		B. WING					
LAURA SPRINGS ROAD HOME (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) W 130 Continued From page 1 Continued review of records revealed no behavior support plan for client #2. Subsequent review of client #2's record revealed no documented history or behavior related to self-stimulation behavior. Interview with clinical staff on 8/4/21 verified client				5		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	08/	04/2021
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) W 130 Continued From page 1 Continued review of records revealed no behavior support plan for client #2. Subsequent review of client #2's record revealed no documented history or behavior related to self-stimulation behavior. Interview with clinical staff on 8/4/21 verified client	LAURA SPRINGS ROAD HOME							
Continued review of records revealed no behavior support plan for client #2. Subsequent review of client #2's record revealed no documented history or behavior related to self-stimulation behavior. Interview with clinical staff on 8/4/21 verified client	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFI	х	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
activity. Continued interview with clinical staff verified staff should support client #2 with obtaining privacy when the client engages in self-stimulation behavior. Additional interview with clinical staff verified client #2 had no guidelines regarding self-stimulation behavior and there was no evidence of any staff training relative to client #2's self-stimulation behavior to ensure staff are trained to address client #2's behavior and right to privacy. W 189 STAFF TRAINING PROGRAM CFR(s): 483.430(e)(1) The facility must provide each employee with initial and continuing training that enables the employee to perform his or her duties effectively, efficiently, and competently. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review and interviews, the facility failed to ensure staff were sufficiently trained relative to the ambulation needs for 1 of 6 clients (#2). The finding is: Observation in the group home on 8/4/21, during the follow-up survey, at 8:00 AM revealed staff to assist client #2 with ambulation in a wheelchair,	Contir suppo client or beh Intervi #2 has activity verifie obtain self-st with cliquidel there were relative ensure behav W 189 STAFF CFR(s) The fainitial emplo efficient sufficient suff	ntinued review of opport plan for clier opport plan for clinical staff should saining privacy who festimulation behand clinical staff verificative to client #2's opport of the facility must provide facility and compose to perform ciently, and compose to perform ciently, and compose opport of clier opport of the facility ficiently trained report of the grant of the	records revealed no behavior at #2. Subsequent review of realed no documented history of self-stimulation behavior. I staff on 8/4/21 verified client regaging in self-stimulation interview with clinical staff support client #2 with een the client engages in vior. Additional interview fied client #2 had no self-stimulation behavior and ce of any staff training self-stimulation behavior to ed to address client #2's privacy. ROGRAM I) Vide each employee with training that enables the in his or her duties effectively, etently. In the training that the ambulation of the ambulation is (#2). The finding is: Toup home on 8/4/21, during at 8:00 AM revealed staff to			DEFICIENCY		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	34G051		B. WING		R 08/04/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAURA SPRINGS ROAD HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 309 LAURA SPRINGS DR SALISBURY, NC 28144		104/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
W 189	W 189 Continued From page 2 ambulation from the medication room to the living room of the group home for leisure activity with watching television. Further observation revealed staff to assist client #2 with ambulation to his bedroom and later to return to the dining room in socks with no shoes. Review of the plan of correction (POC), from the 4/22/21 recertification survey, revealed client #2 would have guidelines implemented to address the need to wear shoes during wheelchair ambulation. Continued review of the POC from the 4/22/21 survey revealed an in-service would be conducted with staff to address client #2's need to wear shoes for safety during ambulation. Review of records for client #2 on 8/4/21 revealed no guidelines or training of staff to address client #2's need for shoes during ambulation.		W 1	89			
{W 288}	Interview with staff C on 8/4/21 revealed client #2 often removes his shoes while sitting in his wheelchair. Continued interview with staff C revealed she was unaware of any guidelines that require client #2 to wear shoes during ambulation. Interview with clinical staff on 8/4/21 verified client #2 should wear shoes during ambulation for safety. Subsequent interview with clinical staff verified an in-service training should have been completed with the POC of the 4/22/21 survey and no evidence was available to support staff training had been conducted. MGMT OF INAPPROPRIATE CLIENT BEHAVIOR CFR(s): 483.450(b)(3) Techniques to manage inappropriate client behavior must never be used as a substitute for an active treatment program.		{W 28	8}			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G051		B. WING		R 08/04/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAURA SPRINGS ROAD HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 309 LAURA SPRINGS DR SALISBURY, NC 28144			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
{W 288}	Continued From pag	ne 3	{W 28	8}			
	Based on observation interviews, the facilitation manage inapproprias a substitute for arfor 1 of 3 sampled clobservations at the 4:30 PM to 5:45 PM bathrooms in the fact Continued observation (#1, #3, #4, #5, #6) to wash their hands be observations reveale #5, #6) to enter the provided a few drops of each client. Additable clients to enter the hands then exit Subsequent observations in the their hands then exit Subsequent observations in the home on 4/22/21 rewritten note which in using his toothpaste when he needs to us Review of records for revealed a person of 2/24/20. Review of the BSP for behaviors of physical inappropriate food and for the facilitation of the provided and the facilitation of the provided and the facilitation of the facilitation of the provided and the facilitation of the	ed various clients (#1, #3, #4, kitchen area where staff A is of hand soap into the hands ional observations revealed allway bathrooms to wash to sit at the dining table. In the street on the stored at white board with a dicated: Client #4 is over in the staff of the staff					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R 08/04/2021		
34G051			B. WING _				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAURA SPRINGS ROAD HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 309 LAURA SPRINGS DR SALISBURY, NC 28144	IP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIAT		
{W 288}	Interview with Staff A confirmed hand soap of the group home ar counter. Continued i revealed hand soap geither bathroom of the misuses and wastes supervision. Interview with interim disability professional hand soap in the facilikitchen. The QIDP signification room as repen implemented to use of hygiene produce of toothpaste in his reposervation revealed of toothpaste from a strength observation revealed of toothpaste from a strength observation revealed with toothpaste used by the tothe client to prever the full sized to prever the full sized to the bathroom to brobservation revealed with toothpaste used by the tothe client to prever the full sized to the bathroom to brobservation revealed with toothpaste used by the tothe client to prever the full sized to the bathroom to brobservation revealed with toothpaste used by the tothe client to prever the full sized to the bathroom to brobservation revealed with toothpaste used by the tothe client to prever the full sized to the bathroom to brobservation revealed with toothpaste used by the full sized to the client to prever the full sized to	and Staff C on 4/21/21 from the hallway bathrooms e stored on the kitchen interview with Staff C products are not kept in e facility because client #4 the soap without staff qualified intellectual (QIDP) on 4/22/21 revealed ity should not be kept in the absequently verified client d not be kept locked in the formal interventions have address the inappropriate	{W 2	88}			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
	34G051		B. WING _			R 08/04/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAURA SPRINGS ROAD HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 309 LAURA SPRINGS DR SALISBURY, NC 28144	•	7070-472021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO		CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{W 288}	keeps all items in his interview with staff A to misuse hygiene ite amounts and throwir interview with staff A enters the bedrooms hygiene items which Additional interview additional intervention implemented to addrhygiene items other access to his hygiene items locked in the maccess to his hygiene items and the 4/2 review of records for a behavior support previewed with the 4/2 review of records reviewed with the 4/2 review of records reviewed struction. Further record review psychology note date 5/2021 psychology note	tion room and the client bedroom. Continued revealed client #4 continues ems by using inappropriate ng items away. Further revealed client #4 also of housemates and steals upsets other clients. with staff A revealed no n or program had been ess client #4's misuse of than to allow the client e items rather than keeping nedication room. on 8/4/21 revealed she had new tube of toothpaste on the client #4 indicated he threw or client #4 on 8/4/21 revealed lan (BSP) dated 11/12/20, as 22/21 survey. Continued realed no update to the ent #4 and target behaviors to physical aggression, social te food acquisition and	{W 2	88}		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G051			B. WING _		R
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRINGS ROAD HOME	0,0001		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 309 LAURA SPRINGS DR SALISBURY, NC 28144	08/04/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		EECTION (X5) HOULD BE COMPLETION PROPRIATE DATE
{W 288}	travel size hygiene ite identified behavior of items. Continued into verified client #4's bel away hygiene items hehavior support plan clinical staff revealed client #4 with full size interview with clinical evidence of an in-seri	staff and the facility client #4 should be provided cms to address the current inappropriate use of hygiene erview with clinical staff navior of misusing/throwing ad not been added to the been. Further interview with staff should not be providing hygiene items. Subsequent staff verified there was no vice training with staff rial size hygiene items as an is client #4's behavior	{W 2	88}	